Terms and Conditions for Shy Tree

1. Introduction

 Welcome to www.shytree.com, operated by Sustainable Home and Yard, LLC, doing business as Shy Tree ("Shy Tree"), located at 1708 Greens Ln, Hanover, MD 21076.
These Terms and Conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of our website and services

2 Accounts

- Users may create accounts to access specific features such as purchasing goods, requesting services, or managing subscriptions. It is your responsibility to maintain the confidentiality of your account information, including your password.

3. Content Submission

- Users can submit various types of content through our website forms. You retain ownership of your submissions, but grant Shy Tree a perpetual, irrevocable license to use, reproduce, and distribute your content.

4. Transactions

Our website allows you to purchase merchandise and request estimates for services.
Terms of payment are based on your selected products or services and will be provided at the point of purchase.

5. Intellectual Property

- All content and trademarks found on this site are exclusive property of Shy Tree unless otherwise stated. Unauthorized use of these trademarks or content is prohibited.

6. User Feedback

- Shy Tree does not offer compensation for any user feedback or content submitted to our website. By providing feedback, you agree that it becomes the exclusive property of Shy Tree.

7. Promotions and Offers

- From time to time, we may offer promotions, offers, or sweepstakes, which will be governed by separate terms and conditions provided at the time of the offer.

8. Contact Us

- For questions related to these Terms & Conditions, please contact us via email at office@shytree.com or by phone at 877-749-8733.

Privacy Policy for Shy Tree

1. Introduction

- Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect the personal information you provide to us when you use www.shytree.com.

2. Information Collection

- When you register an account, purchase products, or subscribe to our services, we collect personal data such as your name, address, email, and payment information.

3. Use of Information

- We use the information we collect to provide and improve our services, process transactions, and administer your account.

4. Data Protection

 We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information when you place an order or enter, submit, or access your personal information.

5. Sharing of Information

- We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information. This does not include trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

6. Changes to This Policy

- We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time. Your continued use of the website following any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Privacy Policy.

7. Contact Us

- For any privacy-specific concerns or inquiries, please contact us at office@shytree.com.